

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(In Charge)
Title Suit (Com) No. 8 of 2025
Old Case No.- O.S Case No. 50 of 2018
(CNR No. WBSP18-000082-2025)

Order No. 01
04.06.2025

In the matter of:
Suit recovery of money and
for valued at Rs.250/-
And

In the matter of:
Tanup Kumar Metya and
others.
Vs
Sukumar Das and others.

ORDERED

Received the record by way of transfer from Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.) 1st Court Tamruk, Purba Mednipur to the Ld. Commercial Court at Alipore for disposal.

Office is directed to arrange the record in proper form and place the record before the Court on the next date fixed positively.

It appears from the record that suit value mentioned is Rs.250/-.

Issue Court notice accordingly.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

*Fix **30.07.2025 at 10:40 a.m** for appearance of all the parties and further order regarding suit valued of Rs.250/-*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram