

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit (Com) 08 of 2025
Old Case No. - O.S. Case No. 50 of 2018
(CNR No. WBSP18-000082-2025)

Order No. 03
03.11.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery money and for
valued at Rs. 250/-
And
In the matter of:
Capital Clinic & Nursing
Home and 1 anr.
Vs.
Sukumar Das and others.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability of the suit.

Defendant has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Defendant is present .

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Plaintiffs file an application praying for granting adjournment of hearing on maintainability point of the present suit in course of pendency of the civil revisional application bearing C.O. No. 3711/2025. Copy served through e-mail.

Perused the petition.

Fix **14.01.2026 t 10:45 a.m.** for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from Website/Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*